10. Post Balance Sheet Event
On 5 May 2005, 40,000,000 Ordinary Shares of 0.1p each were allotted and issued at 1p per share
pursuant to an Offer for Subscription dated 1 April 2005. These shares represented 66.66% of the
enlarged share capital and hence, on 5 May 2005, Sunrise Diamonds plc ceased to be a subsidiary
of Tertiary Minerals and became an associated company instead.

On 18 May 2005, the 75% outstanding balance on the Redeemable Preference Shares was fully
paid up and subsequently redeemed at par.

Yours faithfully

PKF (UK) LLP
Registered Auditor

25

PART 3

SECTION B

SUNRISE DIAMONDS PLC

ILLUSTRATIVE PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF COMBINED NET ASSETS

The following unaudited pro forma statement of combined net assets of the Company is prepared for
illustrative purposes only and may not, because of its nature, give a true picture of the financial position
of the Company after the proposed Placing. It has been prepared to illustrate the effect on the net assets
of the Company as if the Offer for Subscription, the redemption of the preference shares and the
Placing had taken place on 5 March 2005.

As at 5 March 2005
Pro-forma

Audited Adjustments Net Assets
£ £ £

Fixed Assets
Intangible fixed assets 150,000 – 150,000

Current assets
Debtors 22,500 (22,500) –
Cash at bank and in hand 157,500 562,064 719,564

180,000 539,564 869,564

Creditors due within one year (168,261) – (168,261)

Net Assets 161,739 539,564 701,303

Notes to the pro forma statements
(i) The combined net assets of the Group have been extracted from the audited balance sheet of the

Company as at 5 March 2005 as set out in the Accountants’ Report in Part 3, Section A of this
document.

(ii) The adjustments made are summarised below:

Adjustment Adjustment
to cash to debtors

£ £

(a) Redemption of preference share capital (7,500) (22,500)

(b) Offer for Subscription
Gross Proceeds 400,000 –

(c) Placing
Gross Proceeds 307,500 –

(d) Expenses
Expenses associated with the Offer for Subscription
and Placing (137,936)

562,064 (22,500)

26